Overhead Door Company of Norwich



88 Route 2A Contact: Bryan Streeter Preston, CT 06365-8568 Phone: 860-889-3848

www.ohdct.com Email: bstreeter@ohdct.com

This proposal is valid till Friday, February 2, 2024

Quote: SQCH001590-1 | Created: 1/3/2024 9:13 AM

Job: Prepared For:

Judge Crandall Field - Lower Doors Town of Ledyard 1864 CT 12 1864 CT 12

Gales Ferry, CT 06335 Gales Ferry, CT 06335

	ltem	Qty	
1	600.RD 600, 8'	10" x 5' 11" Opening 2	
	Mounting:	R: Wood, Face Mount E Guide (Bolt on Design); L:	
		Wood, Face Mount E Guide (Bolt on Design); Lintel -	
		Wood, Header - Wood	
	Curtain:	,Windload - None, F238(CAW), Steel, Primed, White,	
		26 gauge, Exterior Wall, Alternate Endlock	Viewed From Coil Side
	Operation:	Push Up, Right Hand	8'10"
	Bottom Bar:	Extruded 'T', Aluminum, Mill Finish, Astragal, Slide	
		Lock, Both Jambs, Coil Side	1.
	Guide:	Steel, Galvanized, Double Flared Entry	5.
	Hood:	Round, Steel, White, Primed, Drive and Tension	
		(Non-Drive)	
	Bracket:	Steel, Galvanized	
	Misc:	10,000 Cycles, ReadyPak	
	Last Changed:	1/3/2024 9:19 AM EST	

SubTotal (USD): \$8,448.16

Est. Tax - 0%: \$0.00

Total With Tax (USD): \$8,448.16

Overhead Door appreciates the opportunity for us to quote your door needs.

General Notes:

- * 50% deposit is required before ordering products. If a Purchase order is used, please see terms for details and conditions.
 - * Please review quote and sign and return with either Purchase Order or deposit to proceed with this project.
- * Overhead door does not perform any electrical services. This includes but is not limited to electrical for the operator, low voltage associated with safety devices, and operator controls.
 - * The owner/contractor responsibility for obtaining and pay for any permits needed for this project.
 - * All prep or modifications to the opening are the requirements of the homeowner / Contractor.
 - * Standard manufacture warranties apply to all items quoted.
 - * Electrical Requirements must be verified and signed off before ordering.
 - * All commercial scheduling will be done via email.

Project Notes:

* Remove the two rollup doors and haul.

88 Route 2A | Preston, CT 06365-8568 | 860-779-8910 | www.ohdct.com

Overhead Door Company of Norwich



88 Route 2A Preston, CT 06365-8568 Contact: Bryan Streeter Phone: 860-889-3848

www.ohdct.com Email: bstreeter@ohdct.com

- * Furnish and Install (2) new Overhead Door model 600 Coil Away doors.
- * Doors will be white, manual push up operation, exterior mount, slide bolts on both jambs.

Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions:

Contractual Provisions: The subsequent elements, including jambs, spring pads, non-standard finishes, and all wiring linked to motors and control stations, shall not be encompassed within this agreement, unless otherwise distinctly stipulated in the relevant sections. These elements are considered as supplied by other parties (I.e. Contractor Or Owner).

- * The Purchaser hereby acknowledges that the ownership of the doors shall remain vested with the Seller until the full payment has been duly settled. In the eventuality of a breach or default by the Purchaser concerning the terms and stipulations outlined within this Agreement, the Purchaser shall bear the responsibility for the expenses associated with the collection process, which encompasses reasonable legal fees. The Seller reserves the prerogative to demand absolute and final payment in connection with the specified Purchase Order. An interest charge of 1.5% per month shall be applied to any outstanding payments that remain unresolved and overdue beyond 15 days.
- ** Upon the submission of a purchase order, an invoice for a deposit amounting to 50% of the quoted cost shall be prepared and forwarded to the company for prompt remittance.
- *** Should a purchase order be submitted without the corresponding receipt of a deposit payment, the stipulated 30-day terms shall be deemed null and void. In such instances, full payment shall become obligatory upon the successful culmination of the agreed-upon work.
- **** In the event that the Purchaser is unable to install the doors within 30 days from the date of the initial request and no alternative arrangement(s) are made or agreed upon, the supplier shall seek full payment for the remaining costs of all materials associated with the contract.
- ***** The provided pricing is contingent upon the existence of a fully finished concrete floor or an equivalent surface. Supplementary costs shall be integrated into the proposal if the nature of the installation necessitates completion without the presence of a finished floor. (Agreements remain subject to external influences beyond our control, including but not restricted to strikes, accidents, or delays.)

Payment Details						
Payment Terms:	NET 15 DAYS					
Acceptance:						
Terms, price, and specifications on all pages of this proposal are hereby accepted.						
Authorized By (Buyer):		Date:				
Print Name (Buyer):						
Purchase Order:						
1 41011400 014011						